BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the failure of Quest Energy,)	Docket No.: 25-CONS-3262-CPEN
LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R.)	
82-3-111 at six wells in Rooks County,)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
Kansas.)	
)	License No.: 33993

MOTION TO CONTINUE

COMES NOW Quest Energy, LLC and requests a continuance of the scheduled Prehearing Conference set for Thursday, April 17, 2025. In support of this motion, the following is shown:

- That the corporate entity is represented by Robert A Martin of Norton, Wasserman, Jones, and Kelly, LLC.
- 2. That said counsel received, on April 3, 2025, the Order Designating Presiding Officer and Setting Prehearing Conference.
- 3. That pursuant to said order, a Prehearing Conference is scheduled for Thursday, April 17, 2025, at 1:30 p.m.
- 4. That said counsel already has scheduled a multiple day trial that covers said date and time, namely: Catherine Thomas, Walt Hammerli, and Nathaniel Hammerli v. H. Robert Altwegg and Patricia A. Altwegg, as Trustees of the Robert Altwegg Trust, Dated: November 11, 2010; Case No. OT-2023-CV-000009.
- That said counsel cannot attend both the previously scheduled trial and said Prehearing Conference.
- 6. That the corporate entity cannot appear without counsel.

7. That Quest Energy, LLC requests that this Prehearing Conference be rescheduled to a date when it can be represented by said counsel.

WHEREFORE, Quest Energy, LLC hereby prays that its motion to continue be granted, that a new Prehearing Conference be scheduled, and for such other relief as is deemed appropriate.

NORTON, WASSERMAN, JONES & KELLY, L.L.C. 213 South Santa Fe P.O. Box 2388 Salina, Kansas 67402-2388 (785) 827-3646

Fax: (785) 827-0538

E-mail: ram@nwjklaw.com

By_____ Robert A. Martin

SC #16546

Attorneys for Quest Energy, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3262-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Request for Hearing has been served to the following by means of first class mail and electronic service on 4/3/2025:

TRISTAN KIMBRELL LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1513 tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. MAIN STREET, STE 220 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1513

ion arvers@ks.gov

Robert A. Martin